THE DATASHEET OF
STM6600AS24DM6F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
October 2014 DocID15453 Rev 12 1/52
STM6600, STM6601
Smart push-button on/off controller with Smart Reset™ and
power-on lockout

46/52 DocID15453 Rev 12
9 Part numbering
Table 8. STM6600 ordering information scheme
Example: STM660 0 F Q 2 4 DM 6 F
Device type
STM660
Startup process
0: PB must be held low until the PSHOLD confirmation
Input and output types(1)
A: active high EN output, long push asserts RST, pull-up on SR
B: active low EN output, long push asserts RST, pull-up on SR
C: active high EN output, long push deasserts EN, pull-up on SR
D: active low EN output, long push deasserts EN, pull-up on SR
E: active high EN output, long push asserts RST, no resistor on SR
F: active low EN output, long push asserts RST, no resistor on SR
G: active high EN output, long push deasserts EN, no resistor on SR
H: active low EN output, long push deasserts EN, no resistor on SR
VTH+ threshold voltage(1)
A: 2.50 V
Q: 3.30 V
S: 3.40 V
U: 3.50 V
VHYST voltage hysteresis(1)
2: 200 mV
5: 500 mV
tON_BLANK blanking period(1)
2: 1.4 s (min.)
4: 5.6 s (min.)
5:  11.2 s (min.)
DocID15453 Rev 12 47/52
STM6600, STM6601 Part numbering
51
Package
DM: TDFN12
Temperature range
6: –40 °C to +85 °C
Shipping method
F: ECOPACK® package, tape and reel
1. Other options are offered. Minimum order quantities may apply. Please contact local ST sales office for availability.
Table 8. STM6600 ordering information scheme (continued)
Example: STM660 0 F Q 2 4 DM 6 F
Part numbering STM6600, STM6601
48/52 DocID15453 Rev 12
Table 9. STM6601 ordering information scheme
Example: STM660 1 G U 2 B DM 6 F
Device type
STM660
Startup process
1: PB can be released before the PSHOLD confirmation
Input and output types(1)
A: active high EN output, long push asserts RST, pull-up on SR
B: active low EN output, long push asserts RST, pull-up on SR
C: active high EN output, long push deasserts EN, pull-up on SR
D: active low EN output, long push deasserts EN, pull-up on SR
G: active high EN output, long push deasserts EN, no resistor on SR
VTH+ threshold voltage(1)
A: 2.50 V
M: 3.10 V
Q: 3.30 V
S: 3.40 V
U: 3.50 V
VHYST voltage hysteresis(1)
2: 200 mV
tON_BLANK blanking period(1)
B: 1.4 s (min.)
D: 5.6 s (min.)
Package
DM: TDFN12
Temperature range
6: –40 °C to +85 °C
Shipping method
F: ECOPACK® package, tape and reel
1. Other options are offered. Minimum order quantities may apply. Please contact local ST sales office for availability.
DocID15453 Rev 12 49/52
STM6600, STM6601 Product selector
51
10 Product selector
Table 10. STM6600 product selector
Full part number
EN or
EN(1)
1. EN (or EN) output is push-pull. RST, INT, PBOUT and VCCLO outputs are open drain.
After
long
push(2)
2. After tSRD expires through long push, either device reset (RST) will be activated for tREC (240 ms min.) or the EN (or EN)
pin will be deasserted. The additional Smart Reset™ delay time, tSRD, can be adjusted by the user at 10 s/µF (typ.) by
connecting the external capacitor to the CSRD pin.
Internal
resistor
on SR
input
Power-on
lockout
voltage
VTH+ (V)
Forced
power-off
voltage
VTH- (V)
tON_BLANK
(s)